11-21-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) ET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **CPA1970** Copyright 1994-97 Le alStar TM05/RL /03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians 15 e attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 11.11.03 Morton International, Inc. NOV 1 5 2002 Name: Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd. Address: 8-1, Mihama 1-chome Urayasu Individual(s) Chiba 279-8555 Japan General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name **☒** Other <u>Limited Company - Japan</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is X Yes Execution Date: September 24, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,715,741 THIOKOL 653,237 THIOKOL 738,861 LP ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor 22-0585 State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u> City: Washington, 11/20/2002 LINELLER 00000111 1715741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DF 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 50.00 DR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 15, 2002 Ronald E. Shapiro Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	TORAY FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.		
Mark:	THIOKOL		
Registration No.:	1715741		
Registration Date:	September 15, 1992		
International Class(e	s): 17		
<u>De</u>	SIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Honorable Commissio 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22			
Sir/Madam:			
Unless otherwi	se indicated below, the above-identified registrant designates Vorys, Sater,		
Seymour and Pease Ll	LP, 1828 L Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor, Washington, D.C. 20036-5109 as		
its representative on v	whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mark may be		
served.			
	To designate a different representative, check here and provide the representative's name and address below:		
Date: 25 July:	By: Jaw Lawkami Name: Isao Kawakami Title: Director General Manager Sales Division		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Indiana, with a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606-1596 United States owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TORAY FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited company, organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 8-1, Mihama 1-chome Urayasu, Chiba 279-8555, Japan desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: Soplanber 24, 2002

Name: James G. Vouros

Citle: Assistant Secretary

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
THIOKOL	1715741	15 Sep, 1992
THIOKOL	653237	22 Oct, 1957
LP	738861	09 Oct, 1962

RECORDED: 11/15/2002